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INTERMENT 
 
ADULT  
(OVER 12 YEARS) 
 
NON RESIDENT 

 
- Depth for up to 2 burials or Mother 

with stillborn child 
 
- 

£ 
 
885.00 
 
1,770.00 

 
CHILD 

 
- Up to and including 12 years 
 

 
No Charge 

 
CREMATED REMAINS 
 
NON RESIDENT 

 
- Over 12 years 
 
- 

 
 267.00 
 
 534.00 
 

 
NON RESIDENT FEES 

 
If the deceased is regarded as a non-
resident of Newcastle at the time of 
burial, additional interment fees will be 
charged unless:- 
 
a) the deceased had purchased the 

Exclusive Rights to the grave as a 
resident 

b) the deceased is the spouse of the 
person who purchased the Exclusive 
Rights as a resident 

c) the deceased resided within the City 
boundary during the 5 years 
preceding their death 

 

 

OUT OF HOURS  
 
WEEKEND & BANK 
HOLIDAYS 

     Weekdays 
 

- Weekends &Bank Holidays – (normal 
working hours apply) 

 

 1072.00 
 
 1863.00 

 
GRAVE DEPTH 

 
- If opened for more than 2 burials each 

extra depth 
 

 
  110.00 

 
TEST DIG 

 
- If test shows grave will take a further 

burial, the charge will be deducted 
from next burial fee 

 

 
  104.00 

 

NOTE: ALL NEW GRAVES MUST BE PURCHASED WITH THE 
EXCEPTION OF GRAVES FOR CHILDREN AGED TWELVE 
AND UNDER 
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EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS OF BURIAL 
 
Purchasing the Exclusive Rights to a grave does not grant ownership of the 
grave (ie the land) but does give the purchaser complete control over further 
burials in the grave (if there is any space) and over any memorials that may 
be placed on the grave for a period of 50 years from the date of purchase. 
 
 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS 
 
NON RESIDENT 
(Only when pre-purchased) 

 
 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS 
 
 
NON RESIDENT 
(Only when pre-purchased) 

 

- Full size grave 

- Full size grave 

 

 

- Cremation plot 

 

- Cremation plot 

 

 

- Baby Burial Garden grave 

£ 

  1009.00 

  2018.00 

  

 

  516.00 

  

  1032.00 

   

  

  516.00 

 
NON RESIDENT FEES 

 
The Rights of Burial fees will be 
increased where a person at the time of 
death was not regarded as a resident of 
Newcastle upon Tyne unless:- 
 
a) The Exclusive Rights were purchased 

at the time of burial 

b) The deceased had lived inside the 
City boundary within the 5 year period 
prior to their death. 

c) The deceased is a baby or child under 
13 years of age 

 

 

 
It is permissible to purchase the Exclusive Rights to a grave in 
advance or for memorial purposes only. In these instances the fee is 
determined by the address of the purchaser. 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: ALL NEW GRAVES MUST BE PURCHASED WITH THE 
EXCEPTION OF GRAVES FOR CHILDREN AGED TWELVE 
AND UNDER 
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MEMORIALS 
 
Memorial fees are not charged where Exclusive Rights were purchased after 
29 September 1992. 
 
 
 
HEADSTONE 

 
 
Purchase of Exclusive rights required 

£ 
 
 311.00 
 

 
TABLET VASE SET 

 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights not 
required 

 
 234.00 

 
VASE 

 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights not 
required 
 

 
   26.00 

 
PLAQUE/FLAT STONE 
(not allowed without headstone) 

 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights required 

 
   76.00 

 
ADDED INSCRIPTION 

 
Purchase of Exclusive Rights required 

 
   76.00 

 
CONSTRUCTION OF A 
VAULT FOR A SINGLE 
GRAVE 

 
 

 
1085.0 

 

 
KERBSTONE SETS 
 
 
(The Kerbset Fee is always charged irrespective of when 
Exclusive Rights were purchased) 
 
Kerbsets are not allowed on Lawn Sections, or Cremation Plots.  
They are allowed in other sections of the cemeteries at the 
discretion of the Burial Authority. 
 
 

 

 
KERBSET ONLY 
 

 
 405.00 

 
KERBSET WITH HEADSTONE 

 
 716.00 
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BORDER KERBS 
 
MAXIMUM – 4FT WIDE X 2 FT DEPTH  
ALLOWED ON LAWN SECTIONS, BABIES SECTIONS AND  
ORDINARY SECTIONS.  
 

(The fee for Border kerbs is always charged, irrespective 
of when the grave rights were purchased.) 
 

 

 
ERECTION OF BORDER KERBS 

 
  122.00 

 
 
 
 
CLEAN AND RENOVATE 
 
ASSESSMENT OF APPLICATION FOR CLEAN AND 
RENOVATE/UPDATE RECORDS, ISSUE OF PERMIT 
 

(The fee for Clean and Renovate is always charged, 
irrespective of when the grave rights were purchased.) 
 

 
 

 

  25.00 
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CREMATION (Including Environmental Surcharge) 
 
 
 
ADULT (OVER 12 YEARS) 
ADULT (OVER 12 YEARS 
9.00 TIME SLOT ONLY) 

 
 
- For all aged 13 years and over 
 
- 

£ 
 

 770.00 
 
 620.00 

 
CHILD 

 
- Up to and including 12 years 

 
No Charge 
 

 
SCATTERING OF 
CREMATED REMAINS BY 
APPOINTMENT 

 
- Charged when cremation took place at           

West Road Crematorium 

 
  32.00 

 
MEDICAL REFEREE FEE 

 
- Charged on all cremations except 
children 12 years and under. 

 
   49.00 
 

 
URN – FOR CREMATED 
REMAINS 

 
- Polycontainer (not accepted for 

burial purposes as non-
biodegradable) 

- Biodegradable (acceptable for burial) 

 

 
   34.00 
 
 
   18.00 
 

 
SCATTERING 

 
- Of cremated remains from other 

Crematoria 
 

 
   60.00 

 
 

 
-  
 

 
   

 
CREMATION REGISTER 

 
- Certified copy of extract 
 

 
   15.00 
 

 
USE OF CREMATORIUM 
CHAPEL 

 
- For memorial service or extended 30 

min service 
 

 
  160.00 
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MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES 
 
 
 
GRAVE DRESSINGS 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
TO MEET ON SITE AND  
SHOW LOCATION OF 
GRAVE 
 
 
TIDY OF GRAVE 
SURFACE 
 

 
 

- Full size grave 

- Floral Strip (Lawn Sections) 

- Cremation plot 

- Baby sections 

 

- 

 

 

Remove litter and weeds, rake gravel, 
edge grass (per occ) 

 

 

£ 
 

123.00 

 61.50 

 61.50 

 61.50 

 

 25.00 

 
 
 
30.00 

 
 
Dressings are done twice per year – in October to flower during Winter/Spring 
and in June to flower during the summer months. 
 
 
 
 
 
EXHUMATION 

 
 

-                         minimum : 

- of cremated remains             minimum : 

- of child                                   minimum 

£ 
 

1800.00 

  900.00 

  900.00 

 
 
(Actual costs will be charged if more than the minimum fee) 
 

 

 
RECORDS SEARCH FEE 

 
- per person 

 
   25.00 
 

 
TRANSFER OF 
EXCLUSIVE RIGHTS 
 

 
- 

 
   38.00 
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MEMORIALISATION 
 
BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE: 
 

 

ENTRY PER LINE 

EMBLEM 

FAMILY CREST OR BADGE 

 

£ 

 39.00 

120.00 

167.00 

 

REMEMBRANCE CARD WITH MINIMUM 2 LINE ENTRY 

ADDITIONAL LINE OF ENTRY (PER LINE) 

EMBLEM 

FAMILY CREST OR BADGE 

     38.00 

     20.00  

   120.00 

   167.00 

 
MINIATURE BOOK OF REMEMBRANCE WITH 2 LINE MINIMUM 
ENTRY 

ADDITIONAL LINE OF ENTRY (PER LINE) 

EMBLEM 

FAMILY CREST OR BADGE 

 

     82.00 

     20.00 

   120.00 

   167.00 
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OTHER MEMORIAL SCHEMES 

 

VASE FOR EXSISTING WOODEN SEAT 

ADDITIONAL PLAQUE ON EXISTING WOODEN SEAT 

LEATHER MEMORIAL PANEL (FOR 5 YEARS) 

DOUBLE LEATHER MEMORIAL PANEL 

RENEWAL OF LEATHER MEMORIAL PANEL LEASE 

BRONZE MEMORIAL PLAQUE (FOR 5 YEARS) 

 

 

LEASE OF GRANITE VASE BLOCK (FOR 5 YEARS) 

RENEWAL OF GRANITE VASE BLOCK (FOR 5 YEARS ) 

NICHE IN INDOOR COLUMBARIUM LEASE             

                                                    (FOR 10 YEARS) 

                                                    (FOR 5 YEARS) 

VAULT IN OUTDOOR COLUMBARIUM WALL    (FOR 5 YEARS) 

VAULT IN OUTDOOR COLUMBARIUM WALL   (FOR 10 YEARS) 

PLACEMENT OF 2ND CASKET IN OUTDOOR COLUMBARIUM  

SINGLE VAULT IN OUTDOOR COLUMBRIUM (FOR 5 YEARS) 

SINGLE VAULT IN OUTDOOR COLUMBRIUM (FOR 10 YEARS) 

SNOWDROP PLAQUE (FOR 10 YEARS) 

RENEWAL OF SNOWDROP PLAQUE (FOR 5 YEARS) 

 

LEASE OF BARBICAN PLAQUE-TEXT ONLY (FOR 5 YEARS) 

LEASE OF BARBICAN PLAQUE-TEXT & DESIGN (FOR 5 YEARS) 

LEASE OF BARBICAN PLAQUE-TEXT ONLY (FOR 10 YEARS) 

LEASE OF BARBICAN PLAQUE-TEXT & DESIGN (FOR 10 YEARS)     

 
 

 
 
 
 

    68.00 

  124.00 

  310.00 

  606.00 

  170.00 

  310.00 

 
   

     

  447.00 

  264.00 

   

  519.00 

  310.00  

  421.00 

  781.00 

  120.00 

  580.00 

1060.00  

    88.00 

    36.00 

    

   310.00   

   370.00 

   550.00 

   610.00 

 

 
 


